

## **SUN VALLEY, IDAHO FEBRUARY 22 – MARCH 1, 2025**

## PRESENTED BY THE NEW JERSEY SKI & SNOWBOARD COUNCIL, INC. and SKIGROUP.NET

## **PACKAGE INCLUDES:**

Seven nights in Sun Valley, choose between:

<u>Sun Valley Deluxe Condos</u>: Three bedroom, three bath (1 king, 1 queen, 2 twins) or two bedroom, two bath (1 king, 2 twins) deluxe condos. All condos feature fully equipped kitchen, TV, gas fireplace, washer/dryer, and heated swimming pool and sauna on premises.

Sun Valley Inn: This hotel features TV & coffee maker in room; heated outdoor pool & sauna; fitness center; restaurant and bar. Rooms have either 2 queens or 1 king.

	Based on Double Occupancy			
Accommodations	BRs	1Stop Air Newark to Boise	1 Stop Air Newark to Hailey	No Air
Sun Valley Deluxe Condo	2	\$2,928	\$2,979	\$2,210
Sun Valley Deluxe Condo	3	\$2,608	\$2,659	\$1,890
Sun Valley Inn (1 King)	1	\$2,950	\$3,001	\$2,232
Sun Valley inn (2 Queens)	1	\$2,984	\$3,035	\$2,266

<u>PLEASE NOTE:</u> Transfers between Boise and Hailey airport and lodging are included when booking NJSSC air. Transfers for travelers booking their own air and arriving/departing Boise within one hour of the Council's flights will be charged an additional \$160.

SKI AND PARTY INFORMATION: Includes Five-day lift ticket – Good for 5 days at Sun Valley. Other lift ticket options available; see on-line reservation form. Note that Sun Valley accepts the IKON Base Plus Pass and/or the Full IKON Pass for a deduction of \$480. Guests buying or renewing an IKON Pass from SkiGroup.net will receive \$50 lodging deduction. Trip package also includes: Welcome Party, Race, Après-ski party, and Awards Banquet.

PAYMENT SCHEDULE: \$500 deposit due at sign-up. \$600 due on July 1, 2024. \$500 due on October 1, 2024. Balance due <u>NLT December 1, 2024</u> Make checks payable to New Jersey Ski & Snowboard Council, Inc. Credit card payment fee: 3% will be added.

RESERVATIONS: All reservations must be made online. The online reservation provides all additional information, including single supplement cost, lift ticket options, cancellation policy and trip insurance information. Emergency Contact and Liability Release forms, required for travel with the NJSSC, are also included online.

## Contact a NJSSC trip leader below for the link required to access the on-line Reservation Form.

Contact	Tel#	Email
<b>Dennis Young</b>	(347) 386-0669 (c)	<u>Dapyoung95@verizon.net</u>
Karen Sanderson	(914) 319-1794 (c) or (518) 263-4008 (h)	skimoomoo@att.net
Charlie Friedman	(908) 666-3033 (c)	charlie friedman@yahoo.com

For information call any one of the above trip leaders or Dennis Young, NJSSC Trip Chair at (347) 386-0669